### 505340112 02/21/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5386894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MILLARD F. WALLACE	02/21/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONVERTER MANUFACTURING, LLC
Street Address:	603 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	ORWIGSBURG
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17961

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16047601

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2674812731

**Email:** gcolby@clearlyclean.com

Correspondent Name: GARY D. COLBY

Address Line 1: 603 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

Address Line 4: ORWIGSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17961

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNVMF012CP6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. COLBY, REG. NO. 40961	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Colby/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed\_Assignment\_12CP6#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_12CP6#page2.tif

PATENT 505340112 REEL: 048401 FRAME: 0085

Attorney Docket No.: CnvMf012CP6

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Millard F. WALLACE, a citizen of the United States of America having a Post Office address of 555 Ridge Road, Orwigsburg, Pennsylvania, 17961, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented:

"Ram-Based Methods for Forming Thermoplastic Article Having Smooth Edges," for which I have executed United States Prioritized Non-Provisional Patent Application serial number 16/047,601, which was filed on 27 July 2018,

the aforementioned patent application and the invention(s) described therein individually and collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Patent Application;"

WHEREAS Converter Manufacturing, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 603 Industrial Drive, Orwigsburg, Pennsylvania 17961, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring each of the aforementioned Patent Application;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest

in and to the invention(s) described in the aforementioned Patent Application for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and for the territory of all foreign countries worldwide;

in and to the aforementioned Patent Application and all related United States, international, and foreign patent applications that claim an invention disclosed in the aforementioned Patent Application, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and foreign national and regional phase patent applications, together with all rights of priority created by such patent applications under any international treaty or convention relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents that may be granted from any of the aforementioned Patent Application or an international or foreign equivalent thereto, including any extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof;

such invention(s), applications(s), and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for the ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for that of the ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, until the end of the full term or terms for which such patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

Attorney Docket No.: CnvMf012CP6

ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested, (s)he will, without charge to the ASSIGNEE but at his or her own expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and, when requested by the ASSIGNEE and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention(s) in any and all countries.

ASSIGNOR agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to apply for patent or other protection for the invention(s), and to claim the benefits of the right of priority provided by any relevant international treaty or convention relating to the aforementioned Patent Application.

ASSIGNOR covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that to the best of the ASSIGNOR's knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE are free and clear of any encumbrance and that the ASSIGNOR has the right to sell, assign, transfer, and convey the same.

Signed

Millard F. WALLACE

Date

Witnessed

Gary/D. COLBY

21 February 2019

REEL: 048401 FRAME: 0087